| • • • | Pagaaaca |
|--|--|
| CORPORATE | 1990000660252 |
| ACCESS, INC. P.O. B | 236 East 6th Avenue . Tallahassee, Florida 32303 Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666 . Fax (850) 222-1666 |
| | WALK IN PICK UP 74619911:00 TO |
| CERTIFIED COPY | <u>Keus GS</u> |
| РНОТО СОРУ | MILING AVTicles |
|) The Desmolile (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) | 2 Holding Company |
|) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) | |
|) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) | 9000029230993 -07/06/9901009010 ******87.50 *****87.50 |
|) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) | |
|)(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #) | |
| PECIAL INSTRUCTIONS | |
| | |
| CALL THE FI | "When you need ACCESS to the world" ILING AND RETRIEVAL AGENCY DEDICATED TO SERVING YOU! |



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE DESMOBILE HOLDING COMPANY (a Florida Corporation)

The undersigned incorporators, for the purposes of forming a corporation under the laws of the state of Florida, hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is: THE DESMOBILE HOLDING COMPANY.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is: 6401 Pine Tree Drive Circle, Miami Beach, FL 33140.

ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000 shares having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent of the corporation is: GARY A. BODZIN, ESQ., at 3050 Aventura Blvd., #300, Aventura, FL 33180.

ARTICLE V: INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators of this corporation are: GARY A. BODZIN, at 3050 Aventura Blvd., #300, Aventura, FL 33180

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The names and addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors of the corporation are: DESMOND CHILD at 6401 Pine Tree Drive Circle, Miami Beach, FL 33140.

ARTICLE VII: PURPOSE OF CORPORATION

The major purpose of the corporation shall be to engage in the music business. The corporation is also authorized to engage in any other business or to perform any other act not prohibited by law.

ARTICLE VIII: LIMITED LIABILITY

The shareholders of the corporation shall not be personally liable for any of the obligations of the corporation to any extent.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 1st day of July, 1999.

GARY A. BODZIN, Incorporator

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

RID

23

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the mentioned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating its registered office and registered agent in the State of Florida:

1. The name of the corporation is: THE DESMOBILE HOLDING COMPANY.

2. The name and street address of the registered agent of the corporation is: GARY A. BODZIN, ESQ., at 3050 Aventura Blvd., #300, Aventura, FL 33180

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT, AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE-STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH ALL OF THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

GARY A. BODZIN, Registered Agent

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE ss.

Before me personally appeared GARY A. BODZIN, who is personally known to me, or who produced <u>fersionally known is me</u> as identification, and he stated that he executed the foregoing for the purposes therein expressed, this 1st day of July, 1999.

. . . .

_ ...

.

• - · · ·

. .

R. Harlos aroc

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA



· · · · ·

•